

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb2103.

deleting lines 18 and 19 on page 3

and

by deleting "(b)" from line 20 on page 3

and

by deleting Section 4 in its entirety and appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill

and

by deleting line 13 on page 5 and substituting therefor the following:

"release when such information has been made known to the law enforcement agency;"

and

by deleting "street" from line 14 on page 5 and substituting "office"

and

by inserting "office" immediately preceding "telephone" on line 15 on page 5

and

by deleting "and telephone" from line 17 on page 5 and substituting therefor "and office telephone"

and

by deleting "shall promptly" from line 22 on page 5 and substituting therefor the following:

"shall, as to cases handled by the Attorney General, promptly"

and

by inserting an additional sentence to begin after the period on line 29 on page 6 to read as follows:

"It is the responsibility of the victim or his next of kin to notify the person responsible for providing notice under this act regarding any change in the victim s name, address, or telephone number."

and

by deleting lines 4 through 7 on page 7 and substituting therefor the following:

"was perpetrated. The victim may present the statement in writing before the sentencing proceeding, or orally under oath at the sentencing proceeding."

and

by deleting "13" from line 29 on page 7 and substituting "12"

and

by deleting lines 16 through 20 on page 9

and

by deleting "(c)" from line 21 on page 9 and substituting "(b)"

and

by deleting "(d)" from line 27 on page 9 and substituting "(c)"

and

by deleting "(e)" from line 35 on page 9 and substituting "(d)"

and

by deleting "(f)" from line 26 on page 10 and substituting "(e)"

and

by deleting "(e)" from line 32 on page 10 and substituting "(d)"

and

by inserting an additional section immediately following Section 17 to read as follows:

"SECTION 18. This act becomes effective on January 1, 1998."

and

by appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill